This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016464-2022

Not applicable

Alcohol and Drug Treatment & Recovery Service

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-016464

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c4dd

Published 15 June 2022, 4:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council

Riverside House, Main Street

Rotherham

S60 1AE

Contact

Karen Middlebrook

Email

karen.middlebrook@rotherham.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1709334755

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

National registration number

GB173552264

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.rotherham.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://yortender.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104118

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Alcohol and Drug Treatment & Recovery Service

Reference number

20-336

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council (RMBC) is seeking to procure a provider capable of delivering a dynamic, proactive all-age alcohol and drug harm reduction, treatment and recovery service. This service will commence on 1st April 2023 following a mobilisation period (inclusive of TUPE transfer).

The service will deliver a range of interventions, including providing a wider prevention and education offer to other professionals, support to families and input to other local delivery agendas. The service will cover advice, treatment and recovery and will be available to all Rotherham residents who require support with substance misuse including problems with prescribed and over the counter medication.

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: <u>2022/S 000-012064</u>

Section VII. Changes

VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice Section number IV.2.2 Place of text to be modified Date Instead of Date 20 June 2022 Read Date 27 June 2022 Section number IV.2.2 Place of text to be modified Local time Instead of

Text

12.00am

Read

Text

10.00am

VII.2) Other additional information

Date to be amended from 20th June to 27th June

Local time to be amended from 12.00am to 10.00am